504564005 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4610716 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KIMMEL HILL	09/22/2017
MARK EDWARD SHARP	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLASSIC TRUCK TRAILER, LLC	
Street Address:	1200 NW 63RD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5000	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15714865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 725 0817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF SHANE V. CORTESI

Address Line 1: 2709 WESTWOOD AVENUE
Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHANE CORTESISIGNATURE:/Shane V. Cortesi, Reg. No. 56853/DATE SIGNED:09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentHill#page1.tif source=AssignmentSharp#page1.tif

PATENT 504564005 REEL: 043685 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I David Kimmel Hill hereby sell, transfer and assign to Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRUCK BED TRAILER invention co-invented by me as described in US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/398,870, in and to said U.S. patent application, and in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

David Kimmel Hill

22 July 2017

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Mark Edward Sharp hereby sell, transfer and assign to Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRUCK BED TRAILER invention co-invented by me as described in US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/398,870, in and to said U.S. patent application, and in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Classic Truck Trailer, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

22 Sep 2017

riace

PATENT REEL: 043685 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 09/25/2017